

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12341 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Continued

File created: 9/12/2017 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 10/5/2017 Final action:

Title: CannaBoutique Dispensary, LLC

Case Numbers CUP-16-632

Assessor Parcel Number (APN) 015-011-029-000

1672 Myrtle Avenue, Eureka area

A medical cannabis dispensary occupying approximately 1,200 square feet of an existing commercial building. A maximum of 6 employees will be on-site during the operating hours of 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. Monday through Friday. The subject parcel is served community water and sewer by Humboldt

Community Services District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP 16-632 Staff Report, 2. Supplemental Letter #1A, 3. Supplemental Letter #1B, 4.

Supplemental Letter #1C, 5. Supplemental Letter #1D, 6. Supplemental Letter #1E

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2017	1	Planning Commission	continued	Pass
9/21/2017	1	Planning Commission	continued	Pass

CannaBoutique Dispensary, LLC

Case Numbers CUP-16-632

Assessor Parcel Number (APN) 015-011-029-000

1672 Myrtle Avenue, Eureka area

A medical cannabis dispensary occupying approximately 1,200 square feet of an existing commercial building. A maximum of 6 employees will be on-site during the operating hours of 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. Monday through Friday. The subject parcel is served community water and sewer by Humboldt Community Services District. Find the project exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15301 (Existing Facilities) of the State CEQA Guidelines., make all of the required findings for approval of the Conditional Use Permit based on evidence in the staff report and adopt the Resolution approving the CannaBoutique Dispensary, LLC project subject to the recommended conditions.